

SA No. 1 of 2010

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

Mr. Mohd. Matloob, Advocate holding brief of Mr. B.P. Nautiyal, Advocate for respondent no. 1 seeks adjournment, wherefor, he has taken consent of Mr. I.P. Kohli, Advocate for the appellant.

List the matter after winter vacations.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**

18.11.2016

Pooja